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Oyster Point Marina East Dock Replacement Project RFP, Interested Firms 
 
San Mateo County Harbor District Contact Person:  
John Moren 
Director of Operations 
Jmoren@smharbor.com  
 
 

Name of Company Point of Contact Phone 
Number 

Email Address 

Ghirardelli 
Associates 

Bill Davis (510) 772-
9092 

bdavis@ghirardelliassoc.com  

Ballard MC Emilee Crouse (360)844-
6852 

estimating@ballardmc.com 

Foth, Van Dyke & 
Assoc 

Wendy Rocha 415-763-4274 Wendy.rocha@foth.com 

Bellingham Marine Eric Noegel 360-676-2800 enoegel@bellingham-marine.com 

Inspection Services Jose Lorenzo 510.900.2100
  

jlorenzo@inspectionservices.net 

GHD Craig Lewis 415 350 8337 Craig.Lewis@ghd.com 

Moffatt & Nichol Jack Fink (925) 956-
4940 

jfink@moffattnichol.com 

Moffatt & Nichol Neil Nichols 925.956.4934 nnichols@moffattnichol.com 

Foth, Van Dyke & 
Assoc 

Soren Morch 415-999-5714 soren.morch@foth.com 

Gates + Associates Dhaynae Romero (925) 736-
8176 

Dhaynae@dgates.com 

Merrill Morris  Sharon Morris 4159874517 cmerrill@merrill-morris.com 

Smithgroup Sarah Pereira 4155250920 sarah.pereira@smithgroup.com 

ANCHOR QEA, LLC Fred Massabki 657.227.7457 
310.903.9184 

fmassabki@anchorqea.com 

AECOM Patricia Fonseca 415-955-2909 patricia.fonseca@aecom.com 

Sub to GHD Brad Damitz   415-259-5766 brad.damitz@me.com 
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